5/26/09

FORM ?TO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 3/31/2009) P08/REV06

05-27-2009

Docket No.: E-2659 and E-2659-1

ΞET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Tragemark Office:	708 Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark E. Dillon	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bio Med Sciences, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 218
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): May 20, 2009 Assignment	Street Address: 7584 Morris Court City: Allentown State: Pennsylvania Country: United States ZIP: 18106 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John F. A. Earley III Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$80.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 750	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☒ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Valley Forge State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19482-0750 Phone Number: 610-935-2300 Fax Number: 610-935-0600 Email Address: jackearley@hardingearley.com	8. Payment Information: 0.70 x 5 x 8 9 0 5 5 6
9. Signature: Thur FAE alle Signature	5-20-09 Date
John F. A. Earley III Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 set) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARK E. DILLON of 3495 Laurel Lane, Center Valley, PA 18034, have made an invention entitled WRINKLE REDUCING SKIN PATCH, PROCESS OF MANUFACTURE AND USEFUL ARTICLES THEREOF for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/000,201 was filled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid to me by Bio Med Sciences, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania having an address at 7584 Morris Court, Suite 218, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18106, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the Bio Med Sciences, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/000,201, including the right to claim priority thereof in patent applications filed in the United States and in foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any divisions or continuations related to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/000,201, the entire right, title and interest in and to any patents issuing from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/000,201 or any divisions or continuations related thereto, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of any such patents, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any counterpart foreign patent applications filed in foreign countries for said invention, any divisions or continuations of such foreign patent applications, any foreign patents issuing from such foreign patent applications and from such divisions and continuations of such foreign patent applications, and any re-issues or extensions of any such foreign patents. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue Letters Patent of the United Stats in accordance herewith. And I

> PATENT REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0361

agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

MARK E. DILLON

RECORDED: 05/26/2009

5/20/09 DATE

> PATENT REEL: 022740 FRAME: 0362